

No. 21-932

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
DONALD J. TRUMP,

Petitioner,

v.

BENNIE G. THOMPSON, ET AL.,

Respondents.

—◆—
**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The District Of Columbia Circuit**

—◆—
**BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE OF JACK JORDAN
IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS**

—◆—
JACK JORDAN
Counsel of Record
3102 Howell Street
North Kansas City, Missouri 64116
jack.jordan@emobilawyer.com
(816) 746-1955

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
REASONS TO DENY THE WRIT	2
I. The Committee’s Requests Irrefutably Support Important Legislative Purposes	3
II. Congress May and Must Obtain and Use Information to Enforce the Constitution and Existing Laws against Federal Officials	10
III. Congress Has the Duty to Exercise Law Enforcement and Trial Powers	19
IV. The First Amendment Supports Release of the Requested Information, Including to Facilitate Criticism of Official Misconduct Based on Evidence, not Speculation or Unfair Falsehoods	23
CONCLUSION	27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Allentown Mack Sales and Service, Inc. v. NLRB</i> , 522 U.S. 359 (1998)	13, 14
<i>Anderson v. Liberty Lobby, Inc.</i> , 477 U.S. 242 (1986)	25
<i>Bridges v. California</i> , 314 U.S. 252 (1941)	26
<i>Burroughs v. United States</i> , 290 U.S. 534 (1934)	11
<i>Butz v. Economou</i> , 438 U.S. 478 (1978)	22
<i>Cohen v. California</i> , 403 U.S. 15 (1971)	26
<i>Cohens v. Virginia</i> , 19 U.S. (6 Wheat.) 264 (1821)	14
<i>Cox Broadcasting Corp. v. Cohn</i> , 420 U.S. 469 (1975)	26
<i>Craig v. Harney</i> , 331 U.S. 367 (1947)	26
<i>Garrison v. Louisiana</i> , 379 U.S. 64 (1964)	24, 25
<i>Gitlow v. New York</i> , 268 U.S. 652 (1925)	9
<i>Haas v. Henkel</i> , 216 U.S. 462 (1910)	11
<i>Marbury v. Madison</i> , 5 U.S. (1 Cranch) 137 (1803)	14, 19, 21, 22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
<i>McGrain v. Daugherty</i> , 273 U.S. 135 (1927)	18
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966)	15
<i>Morrison v. Olson</i> , 487 U.S. 654 (1988)	23
<i>New York Times Co. v. Sullivan</i> , 376 U.S. 254 (1964)	23, 24, 25
<i>Nixon v. Adm’r of Gen. Servs.</i> , 433 U.S. 425 (1977)	3, 10, 11, 18
<i>Olmstead v. United States</i> , 277 U.S. 438 (1928)	15
<i>Pennekamp v. Florida</i> , 328 U.S. 331 (1946)	26
<i>Sinclair v. United States</i> , 279 U.S. 263 (1929)	10, 18
<i>Terminiello v. Chicago</i> , 337 U.S. 1 (1949)	26
<i>Texas v. Johnson</i> , 491 U.S. 397 (1989)	26
<i>Trump v. Mazars USA, LLP</i> , 140 S.Ct. 2019 (2020)	16, 17
<i>United States v. Rumely</i> , 345 U.S. 41 (1953)	10
<i>United States v. Will</i> , 449 U.S. 200 (1980)	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
<i>Watkins v. United States</i> , 354 U.S. 178 (1957)	3, 10, 17, 18, 19
<i>Whitney v. California</i> , 274 U.S. 357 (1927)	24
CONSTITUTION AND STATUTES	
U.S. Constitution	
Preamble	12
Amendment I	13, 23, 25
Amendment V	12, 23, 25
Amendment X	12
Amendment XII.....	4
Amendment XIV	12, 16, 23, 25
Amendment XX.....	5
Amendment XXV	4
Article I.....	3, 4, 13, 15, 16
Article II	4, 13, 15, 16
Article III.....	4, 12, 15
Article VI	12, 16
5 U.S.C. § 3331	16
10 U.S.C. § 253	6, 16
10 U.S.C. § 254	6
18 U.S.C. § 241	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
18 U.S.C. § 242	14
28 U.S.C. § 453	16
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
The Federalist No. 51 (James Madison)	22
The New York Times, Inside the Capitol Riot: An Exclusive Video Investigation (June 30, 2021 (Updated Jan. 6, 2022)) at https://www.nytimes.com/2021/06/30/us/jan-6-capitol-attack-takeaways.html	7
<i>Transcript of Trump’s speech at rally before US Capitol riot</i> (Jan. 13, 2021) at https://apnews.com/article/election-2020-joe-biden-donald-trump-capitol-siege-media-e79eb5164613d6718e9f4502eb471f27	5
